
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 12, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

One Mile Run Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern 17 1 2 5 9 10 6:48.6 0:52.9
2 Lydia Middleton 21 3 4 6 8 12 6:48.4 0:36.9
3 E O. Muncie 45 7 11 13 14 15 7:46.3 1:21.6

Incomplete Teams: Pope John, Canaan, Ryker's Ridge, Christian Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern
1 Olivia Simpson, 4, Lexington, IN 6:32.7
2 Kaylee Renschler, 4, Madison, IN 6:35.2
5 Kinsten Long, 4, Milton, KY 6:40.7
9 Riley Zellers, 4, Hanover, IN 7:25.5
10 Addison Nussbaum, 4, Madison, IN 7:29.3

Total Time = 27:14.1     Total Places = 17

2. Lydia Middleton
3 Esphyr Koren, 3, Madison, IN 6:36.1
4 Annalise Roney, 3, Madison, IN 6:39.3
6 Juliana Davis, 4, Madison, IN 6:45.2
8 Audrey Miller, 4, Madison, IN 7:13.0
12 Maya Kemp, 4, Madison, IN 7:36.6

Total Time = 27:13.6     Total Places = 21

3. E O. Muncie
7 Carolyn Mahoney, 3, Madison, IN 7:02.8
11 Kaylee Hite, 4, Madison, IN 7:34.0
13 Jadelyn Abbott, 4, Madison, IN 8:03.7
14 Rachel Couch, 4, Madison, IN 8:24.4
15 McKenzie Smith, 3, Dupont, IN 8:26.7

Total Time = 31:04.9     Total Places = 45

PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Olivia Simpson, 4, Lexington, IN 6:32.7 Southwestern
2 Kaylee Renschler, 4, Madison, IN 6:35.2 Southwestern
3 Esphyr Koren, 3, Madison, IN 6:36.1 Lydia Middleton
4 Annalise Roney, 3, Madison, IN 6:39.3 Lydia Middleton
5 Kinsten Long, 4, Milton, KY 6:40.7 Southwestern
6 Juliana Davis, 4, Madison, IN 6:45.2 Lydia Middleton
7 Carolyn Mahoney, 3, Madison, IN 7:02.8 E O. Muncie
8 Emmianna Dowell, 4, Madison, IN 7:04.4
9 Audrey Miller, 4, Madison, IN 7:13.0 Lydia Middleton
10 Riley Zellers, 4, Hanover, IN 7:25.5 Southwestern



PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

11 Addison Nussbaum, 4, Madison, IN 7:29.3 Southwestern
12 Ava Barnes, 4, Madison, IN 7:30.8 Southwestern
13 Kaylee Hite, 4, Madison, IN 7:34.0 E O. Muncie
14 Maya Kemp, 4, Madison, IN 7:36.6 Lydia Middleton
15 Marley Stivers, 4, Madison, IN 7:39.2 Lydia Middleton
16 Morgan Perry, 4, Madison, IN 7:45.3 Lydia Middleton
17 Natalie Crawford, 3, Hanover, IN 7:45.8 Southwestern
18 Savannah Nussbaum, 2, Madison, IN 7:47.2 Southwestern
19 Hannah Combs, 4, Madison, IN 7:52.2
20 Avery Andrew, 4, Hanover, IN 7:52.8 Lydia Middleton
21 Haley Ferguson, 3, Madison, IN 7:56.6 Ryker's Ridge
22 Jadelyn Abbott, 4, Madison, IN 8:03.7 E O. Muncie
23 Brittan Neuman, 3, Madison, IN 8:09.1
24 Kylie Montgomery, 4, Madison, IN 8:18.2
25 Rachel Couch, 4, Madison, IN 8:24.4 E O. Muncie
26 McKenzie Smith, 3, Dupont, IN 8:26.7 E O. Muncie
27 Jenna Owens, 4, Madison, IN 8:31.8 Southwestern
28 Dellah Gibson, 4, Madison, IN 8:32.0 Lydia Middleton
29 Sarah Willhite, 4, Deputy, IN 8:35.3 Pope John
30 Savannah Petro, 4, Hanover, IN 8:36.5 Southwestern
31 Eva Fox, 3, Hanover, IN 8:36.6 Christian Academy
32 Hunter Mote, 4, Madison, IN 8:39.3
33 Olivia Goens, 4, Hanover, IN 8:46.7 Southwestern
34 Maggie Elles, 4, Madison, IN 8:53.5 Lydia Middleton
35 Elena Hinze, 3, Madison, IN 8:57.6 Lydia Middleton
36 Lexi Whalbring, 3, Madison, IN 9:14.1 E O. Muncie
37 Josie Boyd, 4, Madison, IN 9:22.2 Lydia Middleton
38 Addison Roark, 4, Madison, IN 9:29.5 E O. Muncie
39 Ruby Martin, 4, Madison, IN 9:34.3 Pope John
40 Eden Cooper, 4, Lexington, IN 9:37.6 Southwestern
41 Brynna Robbins, 3, Madison, IN 9:46.8 Lydia Middleton
42 Hannah Graziano, 4, Hanover, IN 9:49.8 Southwestern
43 Danika Garcia Puckett, 3, Madison, IN 10:01.3 Canaan
44 Leighton Hearne, 4, Madison, IN 10:11.0 Southwestern
45 Destiny Hoffman, 3, Madison, IN 10:17.0 Lydia Middleton
46 Laney Bowling, 10, Madison, IN 10:23.0
47 Katelynn Disbro, 4, Lexington, IN 10:23.6 Southwestern
48 Rorie Scroggins, 4, Hanover, IN 10:24.8 Southwestern
49 Raeanna Hearne, 3, Madison, IN 10:27.5 Lydia Middleton
50 Serenity Young, 4, Hanover, IN 10:45.5 Southwestern
51 Brynn Miller, 4, Lexington, IN 10:47.7 Southwestern
52 Kylie Morris, 3, Madison, IN 10:55.2 Lydia Middleton
53 Shea Johnson, 4, Madison, IN 10:58.5 Canaan
54 Saxxlyn Leach, 4, Madison, IN 11:01.3 Southwestern
55 Ellie Whitaker, 4, Madison, IN 11:11.9 E O. Muncie
56 Maddie McAlister, 3, Madison, IN 11:16.5 E O. Muncie
57 Suzannah Bailey, 3, Madison, IN 11:16.8 Southwestern
58 Madyson Baker, 3, Madison, IN 11:21.2 E O. Muncie
59 Madelynn Mitchell, 3, Madison, IN 11:23.2 E O. Muncie
60 Emma Boldsberry, 4, Madison, IN 11:33.2 Ryker's Ridge
61 Emily Handlon, 4, Madison, IN 11:33.8 Southwestern
62 Melanie Wilhelm, 4, Madison, IN 12:15.5 E O. Muncie
63 Jazmin Corral, 3, Madison, IN 12:29.8 E O. Muncie
64 Aleigha Crutcher, 3, Madison, IN 12:38.6 E O. Muncie
65 Dakota Surratt, 4, Madison, IN 12:47.6 E O. Muncie
66 Ally Heston, 4, Hanover, IN 13:03.2 Pope John
67 Sophia Dew, 3, Madison, IN 13:17.0
68 Fiona Magrath, 4, Madison, IN 13:33.2 E O. Muncie

68 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers



68 female finishers
68 total finishers


